Squamish Nation
Forest Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement (FCRSA)
Amending Agreement #1

Between:
The Squamish Nation
As Represented by Co-Chairs and Council (Squamish Nation )

And
Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of British Columbia
as represented by the Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
(“British Columbia”)

(Collectively the “Parties”)

WHEREAS:

A.

The Parties have entered into the Squamish Nation Forest Consultation and
Revenue Sharing Agreement as signed on behalf of the authorized
signatories of the Squamish Nation on May 2, 2020 and by British Columbia
on July 23, 2021 for an 18 (eighteen) month term.

" The Parties wish to amend the Squamish Nation Forest Consultation

and Revenue Sharing Agreement for the purpose of adding or modifying
sections and for amending the Term of the Agreement to January 22,
2023 in accordance with section 3.0.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1.0

1.1

2.0

24

2.2

3.0

Definitions and Interpretation

In this Amending Agreement:

"Amending Agreement #1" means this Squamish Nation Forest
Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement Amending Agreement #1;

"Amendment Date" means the date this Amending Agreement comes into
force and effect in accordance with section 2.1.

Coming into Ef jive D Amendmen

This Amending Agreement #1 comes into force and effect when it has been
signed and delivered by both Parties.

The amendments to the Forest Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement
set out in section 3.0 of this Amending Agreement take effect as of the
Amendment Date.

n Forestr n

Page 1 of 2



.

The Squamish Nation Forest Consultation and Revenue Sharing
Agreement is amended by deleting section 14.1 and replacing it with the
following:

"14.1 Term. The term of this agreement will be extended for one (1) additional
year commencing on the effective Amendment Date of the Amending
Agreement #1 and will end on January 22, 2023, unless extended under
section 14.2 or terminated under Article 13.”

In all other respects the Agreement remains the same.

This Amending Agreement may be entered into by each Party signing a separate
copy of this Amending Agreement (including a scan, photocopy or facsimile copy)
and delivering to the other Party by facsimile or electronic transmission at the

address provided for in the Squamish Nation Forest Consultation and Revenue

4.0 General
4.1

Sharing Agreement.
4.2

The Parties ratify and confirm the Amending Agreement #1 and acknowledge that,
subject to the amendments set out in this Amending Agreement #1 the Squamish
Nation Forest Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement is valid and in
force and binding on the Parties in accordance with its terms.

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amending Agreement #1 as set
out below:

Signed on behalf of:

Squamish Nation

W Jan Y 2022

Peter Baker, Director of Rights and Title of
Squamish Nation singing in behalf Squamish
Nation (delegated to sign by the Squamish
Nation Council Co-Chairs)

¥

Witness of Squamish Nation signatures
Signed on behalf of:

Government of British Columbia

oy [

Minister of Indigenous Relations and
Reconciliation

February 24,202 2

Date

Page 2 of 2



